# **CITY OF WARD**



P.O. BOX 237 • WARD, ARKANSAS 72176 • 501-843-7686

Special Council Meeting Agenda July 9<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 6:30 PM

## I. <u>Call To Order</u>

- a. Prayer
- b. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. <u>Roll Call</u>
- III. <u>New Business</u>
  - a. **RESOLUTION 2020-18**: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF WARD TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE ONE REPLACEMENT PUMP FOR THE VACUUM STATION; WAIVING BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
    - Discussion
    - Public Comment
    - Vote
  - b. Discussion Concerning the Wearing of Masks Within the City Limits
    - 1. **RESOLUTION 2020-19:** A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF WARD, ARKANSAS ENCOURAGING THE USE OF MASKS IN RELATION TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

#### OR

- 2. ORDINANCE 2020-07: AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY OF WARD REGARDING THE USE OF MASKS IN RELATION TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES.
  - Discussion
  - Public Comment
  - Vote

## IV. <u>Announcements</u>

• City Council Meeting: July 20, 2020 at 6:30 pm

- Planning Commission: July 27, 2020 at 7 pm
- City Council Meeting: August 17, 2020 at 6:30 pm
- Planning Commission Meeting: August 24, 2020 at 7 pm
- Ward City Cleanup: Saturday, October 3, 2020 from 8:00am 3:00pm
- Ward Earth Day Cleanup: Saturday, October 3, 2020 at 8:00am

### V. <u>Adjournment</u>